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Allen County Cole Herder 1011 Signor Humboldt KS 66748 cherder@cox.net 620-473-3639 Y Collect swarms

Cass County MO Martin Hansen 19707 S State Route Y Belton MO 64012 hansenhoneyfarms@yahoo.com 816-863-1974 Y Collect swarms

Douglas County Deena Amont 801 Missouri St Lawrence KS 66044 deenaamont@sbcglobal.net 785-749-1438 Y Collect swarms
Douglas County Mike Pitts 1014 E 1500 Rd Lawrence KS 66046 lifeisgood@sunflower.com 785-760-6906 Y Collect swarms
Douglas County Chip Taylor 77 N 1200 Rd Berryton KS 66409 chip@ku.edu 785-864-4850 Y Collect swarms(Lawrence area only)

Franklin County Greg Bohannon 3104 Tennessee Rd Ottawa KS 66067 Martynbo@earthlink.net 785-242-6289 Y Collect swarms

Jackson County Steve Tipton 9491 X Road Meriden KS 66512 bstbees@embarqmail.com 785-484-3710 Y Collect swarms

Jefferson County Larry Coppinger 17472 K 192 Hwy Winchester KS 66097 Copphoney@yahoo.com 913-774-4810 Y Collect swarms
Jefferson County Ron Payne 7652 Dogwood Ln Meriden KS 66512 ronpayne.2006@gmail.com 785-484-9722 Y Collect swarms
Jefferson County Daniel Phifer 2767 Ellsworth Perry KS 66073 Lonly1bee@yahoo.com 785-231-9317 Y Collect swarms

Johnson County Robert Burns 7601 W 54th Terr Overland Park KS 66202 rburnshoney@gmail.com 913-481-3504 Y Collect swarms
Johnson County Clark Smith 12700 W 116th St Overland Park KS 66210 clarkhsmithmail@gmail.com 913-710-3995 Y Collect swarms
Johnson County Cecil Sweeney 19201 S Clare Rd Spring Hill KS 66083 Joli@heartlandhoney.com 913-884-5039 Y Collect swarms

Leavenworth County Alfred Abts 25206 Metro Ave Tonganoxie KS 66086 al.patabts@yahoo.com 913-369-9606 Y Collect swarms
Leavenworth County Dan Franke 22374 - 171st St Basehor KS 66007 railtrailfarm@yahoo.com 913-724-1028 Y Collect swarms
Leavenworth County Steve Mariano 23390 163rd St Leavenworth KS 66048 stevemariano@hotmail.com 913-727-5178 Y Collect swarms
Leavenworth County Walt Stephen, Jr. 3329 S 142nd St Bonner Springs KS 66012 fircapt9@yahoo.com 913-422-8083 Y Collect swarms
Leavenworth County Steve Vernon 18500 - 206 St Tonganoxie KS 66086 Srvernonbeeman@yahoo.com 913-845-3531 Y Collect swarms
Leavenworth County Patrick Wakeman 24549 Sandusky Rd Tonganoxie KS 66086 Wakeman2@earthlink.net 913-845-3208 Y Collect swarms

Lyon County John Whittredge 1709 Coronado Ave Emporia KS 66801 Johnwhittredge@gmail.com 620-342-7406 Y Collect swarms

Miami County Connor McDonald 27017 Waverly Rd Paola KS 66071 cmmcd@yahoo.com 913-221-7299 Y Collect swarms

Rice County Cindy Hogan 930 24th Rd Little River KS 67554 chogan@usd405.com 620-897-6496 Y Collect swarms

Shawnee County Jerome Watowa 248 NE 58th St Topeka KS 66617 daffyd51@aol.com 785-246-0211 Y Collect swarms

Wilson County Dale Russell 704 Church St Neodesha KS 66757 kb0wiz@yahoo.com 620-325-8963 Y Collect swarms

Wyandotte County Tammy Barlow 8725 Kansas Ave Kansas City KS 64111 tabarlow247@icloud.com 913-558-5407 Y Collect swarms
Wyandotte County Ivan Owen 1322 N 90th Kansas City KS 66112 pjo@kc.rr.com 913-788-5017 Y Collect swarms


